GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 6411
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.04.2018

AAJEEVIKA GRAMEEN EXPRESS YOJANA

6411. SHRIMATI MEENAKASHI LEKHI:

Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether Aajeevika Grameen Express Yojana (AGEY) has been implemented across
the country and if so, the details thereof, State-wise;

(b) the main rural transport vehicle that is being provided under the said yojana; and

(©) whether any special provisions have been made for women under the said yojana and
if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI RAM KRIPAL YADAY)

(a):  Aajeevika Grameen Express Yojana (AGEY) is being implemented currently in 9
States across the country. The State wise details are provided in the following table:

No | State No. of Vehicles
1 | Andhra Pradesh 15
2 | Assam 37
3 | Chhattisgarh 124
4 | Jharkhand 3
5 | Madhya Pradesh 63
6 | Meghalaya 2
7 | Mizoram 18
8 | Uttar Pradesh 16
9 | Uttarakhand 10
Total 288

(b):  The main type of transport vehicles being provided under the yojana are battery
operated e-rickshaws and Multi-Purpose Vehicles (MPV).

(c):  The scheme provides interest free loans to members of women Self Help Groups
(SHGs) formed under Deendayal Antodaya Yojana-National Rural Livelihoods Mission
(DAY-NRLM) for purchase of vehicles.



